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15.10.2023



#

1
47
92

3
9
1010
12
16
17
19
25
32
3434
38
42
53
63
74
77
8888
89

PELAAJA

VILLE LAX 
MIRO MÄKELÄ 
JAN ECKHARDT

JORENS MALKAVS
JONI KOSKINEN 
NIKO PULLI  NIKO PULLI  
EERO VANHATALO 
LEO SAARINEN  
EERO RANNE  
VERTTI RAUTAVA 
MARKUS HAUTAOJA
SANTERI KORHONEN
ALEKSI HONOALEKSI HONO
OSKARI TENHO
AKSELI KATAJA 
EETU ANNILA 
NIILO MÄENPÄÄ 
JULIUS LUNDGREN
SANTERI KIMPANPÄÄ
MIRO HAANPÄÄ MIRO HAANPÄÄ 
DANIEL LEVOLA 

MV
MV
MV

C

A
A

SYNT.

2005
2004
1998

2002
2006
20052005
1998
2001
2005
2001
1998
2001
20062006
2002
2004
2000
2005
2003
2001
20042004
2002

KUMMIYRITYS

KEILAHALLI BOWLING 4 U
MAANRAKENNUS JOUKO KÄRKKÄINEN OY
AHTAUSKONE OY

SKANDISTEEL OY
PLUSPRINT
POME OY  PUTKIASENNUSLIIKE SAARINEN JA POJATPOME OY  PUTKIASENNUSLIIKE SAARINEN JA POJAT

HAMMASKARISMA
SATAHÄMEEN RAKENNUSPALVELU OY
ISOOJAN LIIKENNE
WESTAS OY

YYTERIN VIRKISTYSHOTELLI
COENGINEERING

KCM MIKKOLAKCM MIKKOLA
ILMASTOINTI JA PELTI HAKALA OY

 KARHUT

TOIMIHENKILÖT 

JANI RAJALA
JARKKO KOSKINEN
VILLE SALONEN
KARI SAHA
JUHANI HONKAVUO

VASTUUVALMENTAJA
VALMENTAJA
VALMENTAJA
MVVALMENTAJA
FYSIOFYS.VALMENTAJA

URHO JOHIMA
JYRKI OLLIKAINEN
VILLE PIETILÄ
JUHA RAITA
MARKKU MÄKELÄ

HUOLTAJA
HUOLTAJA
JOUKKUEENJOHTAJA
JOUKKUEENJOHTAJA
JOUKKUEENJOHTAJA



3
4
9
10
14
24
3232
33
34
40
44
47
50

PELAAJA

Väisänen Juho
Väänänen Petri
Kolu Antti
Karhapää Eelis
Vaarala Arttu
Korhonen TuukkaKorhonen Tuukka
Alitupa Eetu
Hiironen Leevi
Majalahti Mika
Kosonen Miika
Virtanen Jasper
Lähde Mikko
Lehtiniemi EetuLehtiniemi Eetu

51
59
64
65
73
77
7979
81
85
88
95
97

Lavikka Aatu
Pesonen Ville
Auroila Jukkapekka
Salomies Juuso
Tirkkonen Aleksanteri
Rauma Mikko
Rajajärvi MiikoRajajärvi Miiko
Suni Weeti
Harinen Simo
Hämäläinen Aapo
Piironen Lauri
Hiltunen Joni

MV

MV

C

VIERAS

TOIMIHENKILÖT 

Salmela Sakari
Kettunen Juha
Toropainen Saku
Väänänen Ali

Päävalmentaja
Valmentaja
Fysioterapeutti
Huoltaja



TILASTOT



OTTELUOHJELMA

Pvm

17.9.2023
24.9.2023
30.9.2023
4.10.2023
7.10.2023
114.10.2023
15.10.2023
28.10.2023
4.11.2023
5.11.2023
12.11.2023
18.11.2023
226.11.2023
3.12.2023
9.12.2023
16.12.2023
6.1.2024
13.1.2024
20.1.2024
2121.1.2024
27.1.2024
10.2.2024
17.2.2024
24.2.2024
25.2.2024
10.3.2024

Klo

17:00
16:00
18:30
18:30
15:30
114:00
16:00
15:00
15:00
16:00
15:00
14:00
16:0016:00
17:00
18:30
17:00
18:30
17:00
14:00
16:0016:00
17:00
15:15
14:00
14:00
16:00
16:00

Koti

Josba
Karhut
Konnat
Karhut
Koovee
KKarhut
Karhut
ÅIF
SaiPa
Karhut
M-Team
Karhut
KKarhut
LNM
H.Steamers
Karhut
Hawks
SalBa
Karhut
KKarhut
Tiikerit
O2-Jyväskylä
Karhut
Karhut
Karhut
Rangers

Vieras

Karhut
H.Steamers
Karhut
SalBa
Karhut
TiiTiikerit
Josba
Karhut
Karhut
O2-Jyväskylä
Karhut
Rangers
HHawks
Karhut
Karhut
Konnat
Karhut
Karhut
M-Team
SaiSaiPa
Karhut
Karhut
ÅIF
LNM
Koovee
Karhut

Tulos

6–4
8-3
5-6 JA
6-7
8-7
99-7


